

**Iron County Recycling
Request For Proposals
Addendum #1**

Question #1: Can alternate term proposals (5-year) be submitted, and would they be considered?

Answer: Yes, the County is willing to consider longer term proposals but any bidder should provide a 3-year proposal. Any alternate proposal shall also be submitted on the Attachment A Tabulation sheet with the additional longer term noted in parenthesis e.g. (5 year agreement).

Question #2: Seasonal increase options are not listed (Mercer), should these be noted on the second page of Attachment A?

Answer: Vendor is required to empty 5 8 Yard Containers on a weekly basis throughout the year. However, during the summer season vendor may be required to empty the containers twice a week. Extra charges for twice weekly empties should be noted on Attachment A.

Question #3: Is Attachment A in fixed format, or may it be expanded by including general vendor terms for proper expectations and communication of the proposal terms?

Answer: Attachment A may be expanded to include additional information, but must be completed as formatted.